Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Submit comments about this document at: http://www.sun.com/hwdocs/feedback
Sun Fire™ V210 and V240 Servers
Installation Guide
Part No. 819-4209-10
November 2005, Revision A

The documents listed as online are available at:
Application Title Part Number Format Location
Getting Started Sun Fire V210 and V2420 Servers Getting
Started Guide
819-4206 PDF,
HTML,
and hard
copy
Online and
accessories kit
(English only)
Administratio
n
Sun Fire V210 and V240 Servers
Administration Guide
819-4208 PDF and
HTML
Online
Service Sun Fire V210 and V40 Servers Service
Manual
819-4207 PDF and
HTML
Online
Safety and
Compliance
Sun Fire V210 and V240 Safety and
Compliance Manual
817-4827 PDF and
HTML
Online
Late-breaking
news
Sun Fire V210 and V240 Servers Product
Notes
819-4205 PDF and
HTML
Online
OpenBoot™
PROM
OpenBoot PROM Enhancements for
Diagnostic Operation
817-6957 Hard copy Accessories kit
ALOM Sun Advanced Lights Out Manager User’s
Guide
817-5481 PDF and
HTML
Online